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23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS 

 
    
 

 
 
  

Winter Period Period Summer Period [1]

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 93 Page 97 Rate Charge Page 90 Page 97 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.50$          15.50$         15.50$          15.20$               
All therms 0.3860$        1.0253$   0.0589$   1.4702$        0.3860$        0.7908$   0.0310$   0.9289$             

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.50$          15.50$         15.50$          15.20$               
All therms over the first block per month at 0.5678$        1.0253$   0.0589$   1.6520$        0.5678$        0.7908$   0.0310$   1.1072$             

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.53$            8.53$           6.20$            6.08$                 
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3123$        0.5639$   0.0589$   0.9351$        0.2272$        0.7908$   0.0310$   0.7731$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.46$          57.46$         57.46$          56.36$               
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4711$        1.0253$   0.0555$   1.5519$        0.4711$        0.7908$   0.0478$   1.0221$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3165$        1.0253$   0.0555$   1.3973$        0.3165$        0.7908$   0.0478$   0.8704$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 172.39$        172.39$        172.39$        169.09$             
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4284$        1.0253$   0.0555$   1.5092$        0.4284$        0.7908$   0.0478$   0.9802$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2855$        1.0253$   0.0555$   1.3663$        0.2855$        0.7908$   0.0478$   0.8400$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 739.83$        739.83$        739.83$        725.66$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2633$        1.0253$   0.0555$   1.3441$        0.1204$        0.7908$   0.0478$   0.6781$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.46$          57.46$         57.46$          56.36$               
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2839$        1.0253$   0.0555$   1.3647$        0.2839$        0.7908$   0.0478$   0.8385$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1846$        1.0253$   0.0555$   1.2654$        0.1846$        0.7908$   0.0478$   0.7411$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 172.39$        172.39$        172.39$        169.09$             
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2439$        1.0253$   0.0555$   1.3247$        0.1767$        0.7908$   0.0478$   0.7333$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1624$        1.0253$   0.0555$   1.2432$        0.1004$        0.7908$   0.0478$   0.6585$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 761.39$        761.39$        761.39$        746.81$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1705$        1.0253$   0.0555$   1.2513$        0.0818$        0.7908$   0.0478$   0.6402$             

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 761.39$        761.39$        761.39$        746.81$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0650$        1.0253$   0.0555$   1.1458$        0.0353$        0.7908$   0.0478$   0.5946$             

Rates Effective July 1, 2020 - October 31, 2020Rates Effective November 1, 2020 - April 30, 2021
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31. CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES AND FIXED WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS 
RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS  

 

 
   

Calculation of the Cost of Gas Rate

Period Covered: Winter Period November 1, 2020 through April 30, 2021

Projected Gas Sales - therms 1,108,419           

Total Anticipated Cost of Gas Sendout $1,310,953

Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected $30,171
Interest $55

Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected $0
Interest $0

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest $30,226

Total Anticipated Cost $1,341,179

Cost of Gas Rate

Non-Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm) $1.2100
Adjsutment for Temporary Rate Order No. 26,421 in DG 20-152 ($0.1847)

$1.0253

Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) $1.2300

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate - Non-Fixed Price Option (per therm) N/A
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